 Utility Crossarms and Braces
macleanpower.com
2
© 2016 Copyright MacLean Power Systems
Technical information subject to change without notice
Fiberglass Crossarms
Features and Benefits
 ■ UV stabilized pultruded fiberglass beam

© 2016 Copyright MacLean Power Systems
Technical information subject to change without notice
Catalog Numbering System
P X 08 ST 003 B
Beam Size (W x H)
X = 3.625" x 4.625"
Light Tangent
S = 3.625" x 4.625"
Standard Tangent
W = 3.625" x 4.625"
Heavy Tangent
Y = 4" x 6" X-Heavy
Tangent
Crossarm Length
08 = 8 feet
10 = 10 feet
12 = 12 feet
XX = Custom Length
Pole Mounting Options
ST = Tangent Centermount (Optional)
REA = Tangent Arm, no Centermount, REA Spec Drilling
UT = Tangent Arm, no Centermount, Non-REA Spec Drilling
Optional Color
B = Brown
— = Gray
Tangent Catalog Numbering System
P Y 08 SD 2E
Beam Size (W x H)
X = 4.625" x 3.625"
X-Light
Z = 6" x 4" Light
W = 4.625" x 3.625"
Standard
Y = 6" x 4" Heavy
E = 6" x 4" X-Heavy
Crossarm Length
08 = 8 feet
10 = 10 feet
12 = 12 feet
14 = 14 feet
16 = 16 feet
XX = Custom
Pole Mounting Options
SD = Heavy Iron Centermount
(12" spacing)
LD = Standard Alum Centermount
(12" spacing)
LX = Standard Alum Centermount
(10" spacing)
LXA =
Standard Alum Centermount
(10" spacing, center eye
attachment)
SA =
Heavy Iron Centermount
(12" spacing, center eye
attachment)
Eye Nut Options
(Deadend only)
2S =
Single Sided
Eyenuts at 2
Locations
4S =
Single Sided
Eyenuts at 4
Locations
2E =
Double Sided
Eyenuts at 2
Locations
4E =
Double Sided
Eyenuts at 4
Locations
003
Deadend Catalog Numbering System
B
Optional Color
B = Brown
— = Gray
Drill Pattern
003 = REA type 03 Drilling (8')
004 = REA type 04 Drilling (8')
005 = REA type 05 Drilling (10')
XXX = Customer Defined Drilling
(3 digit number assignment)
NOTE: Ground clip kit FGXAGC-6S available. To specify with
arm, add “-G” to the end of the catalog number.
4
© 2016 Copyright MacLean Power Systems
Technical information subject to change without notice
Dimensions
Tangent Crossarms
Light and Standard Duty
Specifications
 ■ UV Stabilized Fiberglass Beam with UV Protective Veil
 ■ Bandable
 ■ Keyhole Slot
 ■ 8"-12" Pole Mounting
 ■ Cast Aluminum Base
 ■ Available in Gray or Brown
 ■ RUS listed
MPS
4" [102]
6" [152]
Length
8" [203]
10" [254]
12" [305]
Mounting Hardware Size
H
W
General Specifications
Series Mounting Spacing Mounting Hardware Size Beam Size (W x H) Base Material
PX 8" - 12" 5/8" 3.625" x 4.625" Aluminum
PS 8" - 12" 3/4" 3.625" x 4.625" Aluminum
5
© 2016 Copyright MacLean Power Systems
Technical information subject to change without notice
Light Duty Tangent Crossarms Series PX
Braced Tangent Crossarms
Catalog Number Length
in Feet**
Ultimate Load Per
Side in Pounds
Deflection
in Inches
Per 1000
Pounds
Load Per
Position
Weight in
Pounds
Beam Size
W x H
PX08REA003* 8 2000 1.52  — 26 3-5/8" x 4-5/8"
PX08REA004* 8 2000 1.52 — 26 3-5/8” x 4-5/8"

1) Lengths shown are considered standard; for other lengths, consult factory
2) Add “SC” for silicone coated rod (harsh environments)
    Catalog Numbering System Matrix
Crossarm Braces
Material
Rod:  Fiberglass gray ultraviolet (UV) protective coating
C
A
B
1-3/16"
1/2"
Catalog
Number
Dimensions (In) Weight
(Lbs)A B C
CRB29 29 26 1.5 1.2
Notes:
1) Lengths shown are considered standard; for other
    lengths, consult factory
Fiberglass Braces
17
© 2016 Copyright MacLean Power Systems
Technical information subject to change without notice
Wood Braces
CROSSARMS
CROSSARM, WOOD
MPS wood crossarm braces are design engineered to support wood crossarms to provide durability, strength, and extended service life. MPS
wood crossarm braces have better insulation properties than conductive metal braces.
Features
 Apitong wood cross section 1 3/4” square
 Mounting hole diameters are 9/16” for mounting to crossarm and
11/16” for mounting to pole
 Designed for heavy duty application
 Lightweight alternative to steel crossarm braces
 Corrosion resistant aluminum end fittings
 Tongue and groove configuration permanently pins end fitting to
wood
 Preservatie treated, extra strong apitong wood resists insect,
fungus, and environmental attack
 Sold in pairs
Material
Aluminum Alloy end fittings
Preservative treated Apitong wood
CATALOG
NO.
SPAN
(in)
DROP
(in)
M.H.C.
(in)
WEIGHT/PAIR
(lbs)
MA4212 42 12 24.19 3.8
MA4216 42 16 26.40 4.2
MA4814 48 14 27.78 4.6
MA4818 48 18 30.00 4.9
MA4824 48 24 33.94 5.5
MA6018 60 18 34.99 5.6
MA6026 60 26 39.70 6.8
MA6030 60 30 42.43 6.7
MA6620 66 20 38.59 8
MA7222 72 22 42.19 4.1
MA7236 72 36 50.91 4.4
CATALOG
NO.